

Scotts Bluff County
Summary of Keno Activity
2022, 2023, 2024, 2025

Scotts Bluff County Share - 10.25% of Gross Receipts

	Current Year-2025							Prior Year-2024						
	Wins		County Share	Net Rec'd by SCB Cty	Unclaimed Wins	Comm Paid	14%-Comm Calculated	Wins		County Share	Net Received	Unclaimed Wins	Comm Paid	14%-Comm Calculated
	Gross	Paid						Gross	Paid					
July	336,802	264,222	6,736	34,522	1,306	30,015	47,152	365,913	265,336	7,318	37,506	44,824	1,116	54,637
August	343,018	244,813	6,860	35,159	816	55,369	48,022	413,176	306,758	8,264	42,351	50,614	935	54,868
September	318,309	221,638	6,366	32,627	926	56,752	44,563	395,859	297,351	7,917	40,575	48,493	1,367	48,648
October	328,482	224,836	6,570	33,669	713	62,694	45,987	404,982	307,209	8,100	41,511	49,610	1,351	46,812
November	304,338	227,892	6,087	31,195	815	38,350	42,607	385,187	276,088	7,704	39,482	47,185	1,172	60,742
December	350,968	268,386	7,019	35,974	1,350	38,239	49,136	491,714	380,935	9,834	50,401	60,235	6,213	44,332
January	369,608	275,407	7,392	37,885	1,115	47,810	51,745	541,019	405,429	10,820	55,454	66,275	1,148	68,168
February	369,000	280,342	7,380	37,823	1,127	42,329	51,660	561,817	435,019	11,236	57,586	68,823	1,045	56,931
March	388,593	281,039	7,772	39,831	1,220	58,732	54,403	494,480	349,272	9,890	50,684	60,574	1,312	83,322
April	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	410,134	307,662	8,203	42,039	50,241	1,562	50,668
May	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	382,147	277,361	7,643	39,170	46,813	1,598	56,375
June	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	330,324	247,033	6,606	33,858	40,465	781	42,045
Total	3,109,118	2,288,575	62,182	318,685	9,388	430,289	435,276	5,176,753	3,855,452	103,535	530,617	634,152	19,601	667,548
							(4,988)							724,745
														(57,197)
	Year - 2023							Year 2022						
	Wins		County Share	Net Received	Unclaimed Wins	Comm Paid	14%-Comm Calculated	Wins		County Share	Net Received	Unclaimed Wins	Comm Paid	14%-Comm Calculated
	Gross	Paid						Gross	Paid					
July	371,148	260,479	7,423	38,043	750	64,452	51,961	354,989	253,996	7,100	36,386	43,486	1,073	56,434
August	334,813	248,584	6,696	34,318	1,675	43,539	46,874	346,623	246,209	6,932	35,529	42,461	1,722	56,230
September	360,246	270,893	7,205	36,925	853	44,370	50,434	345,128	255,823	6,903	35,376	42,278	1,034	45,993
October	375,445	261,349	7,509	38,483	2,239	65,865	52,562	353,170	251,774	7,063	36,200	43,263	1,171	56,962
November	392,158	298,923	7,843	40,196	2,676	42,520	54,902	394,602	311,678	7,892	40,447	48,339	1,276	53,309
December	458,955	352,373	9,179	47,043	1,420	48,940	64,254	545,293	429,826	10,906	55,892	66,798	1,438	47,230
January	474,965	338,056	9,499	48,684	2,779	75,946	66,495	501,277	356,474	10,026	51,381	61,406	1,972	81,425
February	506,280	366,739	10,126	51,894	1,450	76,072	70,879	481,137	346,076	9,623	49,317	58,939	1,806	74,316
March	528,321	366,484	10,566	54,153	2,902	94,217	73,965	469,841	341,772	9,397	48,159	57,556	1,342	69,171
April	400,201	282,340	8,004	41,021	1,033	67,803	56,028	459,230	326,447	9,185	47,071	56,256	1,405	75,123
May	395,555	307,685	7,911	40,544	1,843	37,571	55,378	404,686	302,347	8,094	41,480	49,574	1,661	51,104
June	382,244	282,995	7,645	39,180	2,772	49,653	53,514	326,804	235,533	6,536	33,497	40,033	1,316	49,921
Total	4,980,331	3,636,901	99,606	510,484	22,392	710,948	697,246	4,982,780	3,657,955	99,655	510,735	610,390	17,218	697,589
							13,702							(372)

ROYALTIES	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
City/SCB	87,201	74,001	56,511	71,300	85,672	76,274	78,323	47,987
City/Mitchell	12,262	15,971	12,481	13,607	12,330	18,244	24,614	23,301
Village/Morrill	28,963	32,673	24,039	41,186	42,699	37,221	36,825	21,790
	128,426	122,645	93,032	126,094	140,701	131,739	139,762	93,078

Scotts Bluff County
Summary of Keno Activity
June 30, 2025

Scotts Bluff County Share - 10.25% of Gross Receipts

	Current Year-2025					Prior Year-2024					14%Comm Calculated					
	Gross	Wins Paid	Taxes	County Share	Net Rec'd by SCB Cty	Unclaimed Wins	Comm Paid	14%Comm Calculated		Wins Paid		Taxes	County Share	Net Received	Unclaimed Wins	Comm Paid
July	336,802	264,222	6,736	34,522	41,258	1,306	30,015	47,152	365,913	265,336	7,318	37,506	44,824	1,116	54,637	51,222
August	343,018	244,813	6,860	35,159	42,020	816	55,369	48,022	413,176	306,758	8,264	42,351	50,614	935	54,868	57,845
September	318,309	221,638	6,366	32,627	38,993	926	56,752	44,563	395,859	297,351	7,917	40,575	48,493	1,367	48,648	55,420
October	328,482	224,836	6,570	33,669	40,239	713	62,694	45,987	404,982	307,209	8,100	41,511	49,610	1,351	46,812	56,698
November	304,338	227,892	6,087	31,195	37,281	815	38,350	42,607	385,187	276,088	7,704	39,482	47,185	1,172	60,742	53,926
December	350,968	268,386	7,019	35,974	42,994	1,350	38,239	49,136	491,714	380,935	9,834	50,401	60,235	6,213	44,332	68,840
January	369,608	275,407	7,392	37,885	45,277	1,115	47,810	51,745	541,019	405,429	10,820	55,454	66,275	1,148	68,168	75,743
February	369,000	280,342	7,380	37,823	45,203	1,127	42,329	51,660	561,817	435,019	11,236	57,586	68,823	1,045	56,931	78,654
March	388,593	281,039	7,772	39,831	47,603	1,220	58,732	54,403	494,480	349,272	9,890	50,684	60,574	1,312	83,322	69,227
April			-	-	-	-	-	-	410,134	307,662	8,203	42,039	50,241	1,562	50,668	57,419
May			-	-	-	-	-	-	382,147	277,361	7,643	39,170	46,813	1,598	56,375	53,501
June			-	-	-	-	-	-	330,324	247,033	6,606	33,858	40,465	781	42,045	46,245
Total	3,109,118	2,288,575	62,182	318,685	380,867	9,388	430,289	435,276	5,176,753	3,855,452	103,535	530,617	634,152	19,601	667,548	724,745
Difference between 14% Calculated to Actual Paid																
4,987.87																
Difference between 14% Calculated to Actual Paid																
57,196.96																

4,987.87

Difference between 14% Calculated to Actual Paid

Difference between 14% Calculated to Actual Paid

57,196.96

ROYALTIES	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	thru 3/31/25	
								2024-2025	2024-2025
City of Scottsbl.	87,201	74,001	56,511	71,300	85,672	76,274	78,323	47,987	
City/Mitchell	12,262	15,971	12,481	13,607	12,330	18,244	24,614	23,301	
Village/Morrill	28,963	32,673	24,039	41,186	42,699	37,221	36,825	21,790	
	128,426.42	122,644.75	93,031.55	126,093.62	140,700.77	131,738.70	139,761.74	93,078.47	

**Scotts Bluff County
2024-2025
Activity - By - Site**

2024-2025 Net Write											
FrontSide Bar - Main Location Back-A-Racks	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	Total	%-age of Play
	149,684.66	170,297.99	167,871.77	155,101.72	140,407.36	170,490.66	174,434.17	187,527.32	198,270.49	1,514,086.14	48.7%
	85,332.23	78,091.56	62,063.29	80,694.95	61,868.37	72,869.29	76,339.62	76,800.41	85,177.38	679,237.10	21.8%
Redz Bar	46,730.49	48,703.78	47,635.90	56,857.44	52,982.50	54,837.41	59,209.00	52,953.85	53,351.00	473,261.37	15.2%
Rustic Tavern	55,054.83	45,924.21	40,738.13	35,828.00	49,079.80	52,770.96	59,624.85	51,718.48	51,793.85	442,533.11	14.2%
	336,802.21	343,017.54	318,309.09	328,482.11	304,338.03	350,968.32	369,607.64	369,000.06	388,592.72	3,109,117.72	
2024-2025 Wins Paid											
FrontSide Bar - Main Location Back-A-Racks	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	Total	%-age of Win
	127,461.77	118,468.10	120,927.76	105,579.27	112,899.06	132,227.83	137,888.78	157,631.31	147,050.44	1,160,134.32	50.7%
	64,481.17	55,687.77	41,899.37	55,137.04	43,173.69	54,908.83	56,155.88	47,319.36	64,471.81	483,234.92	21.1%
Redz Bar	31,683.34	37,158.38	33,168.23	41,734.26	36,767.77	38,573.56	43,339.59	37,537.59	34,726.89	334,689.61	14.6%
Rustic Tavern	40,586.18	33,498.42	25,642.94	22,385.59	35,051.31	42,675.96	38,022.26	37,853.52	34,789.79	310,515.97	13.6%
	264,222.46	244,812.67	221,638.30	224,836.16	227,891.83	268,386.18	275,406.51	280,341.78	281,038.93	2,288,574.82	
2024-2025 Net Gain											
FrontSide Bar - Main Location Back-A-Racks	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	Total	%-age of Net
	22,222.89	51,829.89	46,944.01	49,522.45	27,508.30	38,262.83	36,545.39	29,896.01	51,220.05	353,951.82	43.1%
	20,851.06	22,403.79	20,163.92	25,557.91	18,694.68	17,960.46	20,183.74	29,481.05	20,705.57	196,002.18	23.9%
Redz Bar	15,047.15	11,545.40	14,467.67	15,123.18	16,214.73	16,263.85	15,869.41	15,416.26	18,624.11	138,571.76	16.9%
Rustic Tavern	14,458.65	12,425.79	15,095.19	13,442.41	14,028.49	10,095.00	21,602.59	13,864.96	17,004.06	132,017.14	16.1%
	72,579.75	98,204.87	96,670.79	103,645.95	76,446.20	82,582.14	94,201.13	88,658.28	107,553.79	820,542.90	
Nebraska State Taxes - 2% County Share - 10.25% Small Business Sol Portion	6,736.02	6,860.33	6,366.16	6,569.62	6,086.76	7,019.34	7,392.14	7,379.97	7,771.83	62,182.18	
	34,522.21	35,159.28	32,626.65	33,669.40	31,194.65	35,974.24	37,884.77	37,822.49	39,830.73	318,684.42	
	30,015.19	55,368.83	56,752.33	62,693.89	38,349.80	38,238.68	47,809.70	42,328.61	58,731.58	430,288.61	
	71,273.42	97,388.44	95,745.14	102,932.91	75,631.21	81,232.26	93,086.62	87,531.07	106,334.15	811,155.21	
Unclaimed Wins	1,306.33	816.43	925.65	713.04	814.99	1,349.88	1,114.52	1,127.21	1,219.65	9,387.71	